==
=5 POWERGR|D POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprises)
Ref. No. PGCIL/R/T/20/ Date : 23.11.2020

To,

Shri Sharad Mehrotra
Prakash Nagar, Canal Road,
Pratima Niwas,

Rae Bareli, Pin : 229001
Mob. No. 9415745332

Sub.: 1st Appeal filed by Shri Sharad Mehrotra under the Right to Information Act,
2005 for not providing satisfied answer of RTI application bearing registration no.
POWER/R/E/20/00563 dated 03.08.2020.

Sir,
This has reference to Ministry of Power Letter F.No. 22/1/2020-IPDS (251396) dated
12.10.2020 on the subject.

In line with the decisions regarding above subject appeal, please find attached information
pertaining to point (a) i.e. the work of consumer indexing, computerized billing etc. for
Raebareilly town under APDRP (MVVNL Letter No. 456/ MVVNL/ APDRP/ PGCIL/ Raebareli/
Sultanpur dated 16.12.2006) which is self contained.

Yours Sincerely,

(Rana Pratap)
GM (PESM) & Designated CPIO, NR-IlI
POWERGRID, Lucknow

Copy for information:

1. Appellate Authority & Director (Distribution) - Ministry of Power, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New
Delhi-110001

2. US (RTl) - Ministry of Power, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110001

3. CPIO & US (APDRP) - Ministry of Power, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110001

ey ey ¢ S arE-l, 12, 3 e WPl EOETS - 226001 (SL), gEAM ¢ 0522-2206100
Reglonal Head Quarter : Northern Region- I, 12 Rana Pratap Marq, Lucknow-226001 (U.F.). Tel | 0522-2205100
=i wratey ¢ e, wie T 2, Geew-20, THUT-122001, (efmmon) oy« 0124-2571700-719
Corporate Office : “Saudamini’, Plol No. 2, Sector-29, Gurugram-122001, (Haryana) Tel. . 0124-2571700-719
L q % 3 FECCTIAT WS G 16 : E 3 DEERAAG2, WIHTETE: L40101DL1989GO1038121
wrtera : §i-0, maa SedegEETe R, wedii . = faef-110016 g 011-26560112,26580121,26564812.265¢ - .
R‘egls,tered Office : EITSEI!. Qutab Institulional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-1100186, Tel.: 011-26560112,26560121,2656481 226564892, CIN : L4001 DL19BIGOI038121
) Wehsite : www.powergridindia.com




A = 2T I b

Madhyanchal Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited

Head Office - 4 A, Gokhle Marg,
Lucknow-226001

Letier No. g 7, AMVVNL/APDRP/PGCIL/Racbarcli/Sultanpur Dared [£ / 1 }.Ztrvé
Subject:- APDRP work in Sultanpur & Raebarell Town.
Shri S.K. Gupta

AGM, PGCIL,
Luckow

Please take reference of your visit dated 14.12.06 to undersigned office of
Madhyanchal Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited in connection with Project Cost revision of
APDRP Scheme of Sultanpur & Rabbareili, In tiid regard be apprised of our letier No.
296/ MVVNL/APDRP Dated 29.06.2006 in whichon basis of your recommendations for
possible reduction & details scat by you on 21.06.2006%0d as woll as per contractual
provisiun (0 vary the actual quantitics up to a financisl limit of 20%, you were advised to
reduce the following work in contract.

3. In Sultanpur Town Quantity Estimated Cost
10 MVA 1 No
11 KV Capacitor Bank 8 No
New 11 KV Line 10 Km.
New LT Lines 20Km 3.19 Crore
11 KV Reconductoring work 6 Km ‘
LT Reconductoring work 35Km
and Supply of meter test Benches - 2 No. Rs. 1.07 Crore

Total Reduction Amount-Rs. 4.26 Crore

4. In Racbareli Town Onantity Estimated Cost
33 KV New Lines 9 Km.
11 KV New Lines 14.5 Km.
11 KV Reconductoring work 52 Km. Rs. 2.85 Crore
LT Reconductoring work 54 Km.
and Supply of meter tost Benches - 2 No. Rs. 1.07 Crore

Total Reduction Amount-Rs, 3,92 Crore



> -b >

This entire exercise was carried out on the basis of facts & figure provided by you

and mutual agreement. It is rogretful to note that no action has been taken in this regard

tifl date.

On account of abovo reduction in work cost of Sultanpur & Racbarcli APDRP

Scheme would be as under:-

Sultanpur
Approved project cost Rs. 28.08 Crore
Contractual project cost Rs. 27.92 Crore
Proposed Reduction - Rs. 4.26 Crore
Contractual project cost Rs. 23.66 Crore
After @ 5% Price Escalation Rs. 24.84 Crore

After @12.24%Supervision charges of PGCIL Rs. 27.88 Crore
(Including Service charges of 10.2%)

According to Ministry of Power, Government of India approved peoject cost can
escalate up to maximum limit of 10%. Therefore the project cost can go up to 30.89
Crore. Total cost of this project inclusive of Power Grid Corperation of India,
Consultancy charges, Service Tax & Price escalation is Rs. 27.88 Crore.

This amount is still Rs. 3.00 Crore less than the project cost as allowed by
Ministry of Power, from above calculation it s clear that still Rs, 3.00 Crore. balance is
left for other works. ‘

Above balence amount of Rs. 3.00 Crore appears to be sufficient to meet the

expenditure against the work of Consumer indexing, Billing and Meter installation of
Sultanpur town as proposed.

Raebhareli
Sanctioned (Approved) project cost Rs. 27.75 Crore
Contractual project cost Rs. 26.82 Crore
Proposed Reduction Rs. 3.92 Crore
Contractual project cost after reduction Rs. 22.90 Crore
After @ 5% Price Escalation Rs. 24.04 Crore
After @ 12.24% Supervision charges of Rs. 26,98 Crore

(Including Service charges of 10.2%)

According to Ministry of Power, Government of India approved project cost can
oscalate up to maximum limit of 10%. Therefore the project cost can go up to 30.52



Crore. Total cost of this project inclusive of Power Grid Corporation of India,
Consultancy charges, Service Tax & Price cacalation is Rs. 26.98 Crore.

This amount is still Ra. 3.54 Crore less then the project cost as allowed by
Ministry of Power, from above calculation it is clear that still Rs. 3.54 Crore. balance is
left far other works.

Above balance amount of Rs. 3.54 Crore appears to be sufficient to meet the
expenditure egainst the work of Consumer indexing, Billing and Meter installation of
Racbareli town as proposed.

Aspcraboveddnils&facuuisclw.uniundcnhepxmnchmmboﬁ
projects of Racbareli & Suhinpur respectively, can be executed within present sanctioned ©
Project Cost along with propéked Consumer indexing, Billing & Meter Installation work-

This is for your information and necessary action.




